' - :
- RECE
Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Randolph County - 2014

Classifications ' Classes Wage  Fringe Total
Asbestos Abatement
-Removes and discards asbestos materials
Skilled 2123 5,95 27.18
Semi-skilled : N/A N/A N/A
Unskilled N/A N/A N/A

Brick/Block/Stone/Cement Mason
-Lays and sets building matetials, brick and stone, and finishes surfaces

Skilled 21.65 6.10 27.75
Semi-skilled 14.55 4.90 19.45
Unskilled 12.05 3.65 15.70
Carpenter :
~Constructs, ercots, installs and repairs various woods and wallboards .
Skilled 19.60 435 23.95
Semi-skilled 12.15 370 15,85
Unskilled 10.17 3.00 13.17

Interior Finish Technician
~BErects metal framing, installs drywall, seals and plasters

Skilled 19.07 4,22 23.29
Semi-skitled 11,97 333 15,30
Unskilied 2,80 2.85 12.65
Electrician
-Plavs, installs, and repairs wiring, fixtures, lines and instrumentation controls
Skilled 22.44 5.65 28.09
Semmni-gkilled 16.16 4.81 20.97
Unskitted 12,11 4,06 16,17
Sound and Communication
-Installs data hardwiring
Skilted 18.78 5.10 23.88
Semi-skilled 11.20 4.10 15.30
Unskilled 10.05 3.10 13.15
Glazier
-Installs glass in windows or on surfaces :
Skilted 18.15 4.67 22.82 "
Semi-skilled 11.75 3.92 15.67
Unskilled 9.70 3.10 12.80 \
Mechanical Insulator :
-Covers, seals, fits, measures, cuis, and attaches insulating materials
Skilled 22.09 6,07 28.16
Semi-skilled 13.20 4,60 17.80
Unskilled 11.72 3.95 15.67

Common Wages
Page 1 of 3



Randolph County — 2014 (Continwed) Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Classifications Classes Wage
Iron Worker ,
-Raises, places, and unites girders and columns of structural steel
Skilled 23.40
Semi-skilled 17.18
: Unskilled 13.00
Metal Building Mechanic
-Assembles prefabricated metal buildings
Skilled 19.10
Semi-skilled 12.57
Unskilled 10.28
Millwright
-Installs machinery and equipment.
Skilied 22.68
Semi-skilled 17.36
Unskilled 12.53
Painter
-Applies various liquid coverings to surfaces
Skilled 18.88
Semi-skifled 11,59
Unskilled 9.73
Roofer
~Covers roof with roofing materials
Skilled 20.30
Semi-skilled 13.18
Unskilled 10.12
Sprinkler Fitter
~Installs and repairs fire protection systems
Skilled 21.54
Semi-skilled 13.13
Unskilled 10.44
Floor Coverer/Setter
-Sets tile and terrazzo, applies pigment and marble, and lays carpet
Skilled 18.39
Semi-skilled 1179
Unskilled 8.85
Truck Driver

Fringe

6.80
5.90
4,00

4.75
405
3.05

5.62
4,72
4.02

462

3.83
2.66

5.12
4.09
3.25

5.31
4.69
4.00

4.00
3.50
2.50

-CDL-licensed to transport equipment, liquid, packaged or granulat ditt

and moves personnel
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled

16.50

N/A
N/A

4,25
N/A
N/A

Total

30.20
23.08
17.00

23.85
16.62
13.33

28.30
22.08
16.55

23.50
1542

12,39 -

25.42
17.27
13.37

26.85
17.82
14.44

22.39
1529
11.35

20.75
N/A
N/A

Commaon Wages
Page 2 0f 3



Randolph County — 2014 (Continued) Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Classifications Classes Wage  Fringe Total
Operating Engineer
-Operates all fypes of power construction and heavy equipment
Skilted 17.70 4,70 22,40
: Semi-skilled 14.78 4.05 18.83
¥ Not & practice in the industry to put wnskilled  Unskilled N/A N/A N/A

workers on pieces of equipment?

Mechanical Technician (HVAC, Sheet Metal)
-Fabricates, assembles, installs, and repairs sheet metal products and HVAC equipment

Skilled 22,65 5.10 27.75
Semi-skilled 14.81 435 19.16

Unskilled 11.92 3.95 15.87

Pipe Worker (Pltunber, Pipefitter)
-Fabricates, assembles, installs and maintains piping and piping systems, fixtures
and equipment for processing systems and drainage systems

Skilled 23,66 6.05 29.71
Semi-skilled 15.15 5.29 20.44
Unskilled 12.88 4.44 17.32
Elevator Consiructor
-Installs and repairs clevator equipment
Skilled 24.89 7.72 32.61
Semi-skilled 18.00 5.70 23,70
Unskilled 1220 4.07 16.27

General Labor
-Laborers and helpers, in general

Skilted 14,00 3.50 17.50
Semi-skilled 10.80 3.00 13.80
Unskilled 8.85 2.50 11.35

Igmject Name: City of Winchester: Construction Projects I

Common Wage Comittes: Dated this day: Thursday, April 24, 2014

-
T Sa
-Igapresantinﬁssociated Build:ers Awarding Agency (Industry Rep)

and Confractors of Indiana

Q) _K-c
A,—/jarding Agency (Taxpayer)

Comissioners-County {Taxpayer)

Commen Wages
Page 3 of3



