20/4/02/53

Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Randolph County - 2014

Classifications	<u>Classes</u>	Wage	Fringe	<u>Total</u>
Asbestos Abatement				
-Removes and discards	s asbestos materials	•		
	Skilled	21.23	5,95	27.18
	Semi-skilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
Brick/Block/Stone/Cement Maso	n			
-Lays and sets building	g materials, brick and stone,	, and finishes s	urfaces	
	Skilled	21.65	6.10	27.75
	Semi-skilled	14.55	4.90	19.45
	Unskilled	12.05	3.65	15.70
Carpenter				
-Constructs, erects, ins	talls and repairs various wo	ods and wallbo	oards	•
	Skilled	19.60	4.35	23.95
	Semi-skilled	12.15	3.70	15.85
	Unskilled	10.17	3.00	13.17
Interior Finish Technician				
-Erects metal framing,	installs drywall, seals and p	lasters		
	. Skilled	19.07	4.22	23.29
	Semi-skilled	11 .9 7	3.33	15.30
	Unskilled	9.80	2.85	12.65
Electrician				
-Plans, installs, and rep	airs wiring, fixtures, lines a			ols
	Skilled	22.44	5.65	28.09
·	Semi-skilled	16.16	4.81	20.97
	Unskilled	12.11	4.06	16.17
Sound and Communication				
-Installs data hardwiring	•			
	Skilled	18.78	5.10	23.88
*	Semi-skilled	11.20	4.10	15.30
Z1 * .	Unskilled	10.05	3.10	13.15
Glazier	2			
-Installs glass in window		40.45		
	Skilled	18.15	4.67	22.82
	Semi-skilled	11.75	3.92	15.67
Markan ball Yandatan	Unskilled	9.70	3.10	12.80
Mechanical Insulator		<i>.</i>		
-Covers, seals, fits, mean	sures, cuts, and attaches ins	-		0011
	Skilled	22.09	6.07	28.16
	Semi-skilled	13.20	4.60	17.80
	Unskilled	11.72	3.95	15.67

Randolph County - 2014 (Continued) Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

<u>Classifications</u>	Classes	Wage	<u>Fringe</u>	<u>Total</u>
Iron Worker			•	
-Raises, places, and un	ites girders and columns of	f structural stee	el	
•	Skilled	23.40	6.80	30.20
•	Semi-skilled	17.18	5.90	23.08
	Unskilled	13.00	4.00	17.00
Metal Building Mechanic				
-Assembles prefabricate	→			
	Skilled	19.10	4.75	23.85
	Semi-skilled	12.57	4.05	16.62
A filler minde	Unskilled	10.28	3.05	13.33
Millwright				
-Installs machinery and	Skilled	22.69	5 (0	00.00
	Semi-skilled	22.68 17.36	5.62	28.30
	Unskilled	12.53	4.72 4.02	22.08
Painter	Опринец	12.33	4.02	16.55
-Applies various liquid	coverings to surfaces			
Tippinos various Edura	Skilled	18,88	4.62	23.50
	Semi-skilled	11.59	3.83	15.42
	Unskilled	9.73	2.66	12.39
Roofer		2.1.0	2.00	
-Covers roof with roofin	g materials			
	Skilled	20.30	5.12	25.42
	Semi-skilled	13.18	4.09	17.27
	Unskilled	10.12	3.25	13,37
Sprinkler Fitter				
-Installs and repairs fire	~ •	-		
•	Skilled	21.54	5.31	26.85
	Semi-skilled	13.13	4.69	17.82
	Unskilled	10.44	4.00	14.44
Floor Coverer/Setter				
-Sets tile and terrazzo, ap	oplies pigment and marble,			
	Skilled	18.39	4.00	22.39
	Semi-skilled	11.79	3.50	15.29
Turnels Dalussia	Unskilled	8.85	2.50	11,35
Truck Driver -CDL-licensed to transpound moves personnel	ort equipment, liquid, pack	aged or granul	ar dirt	
and moves personner	Skilled	16.50	4,25	20.75
	Semi-skilled	10.30 N/A	4.23 N/A	20.73 N/A
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	VIIIIIIIVU	1417	THEY	11/11

Randolph County - 2014 (Continued) Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Classifications	<u>Classes</u>	Wage	Fringe	<u>Total</u>	
Operating Engineer					
-Operates all types of power construction and heavy equipment					
•	Skilled	17.70	4.70	22.40	
	Semi-skilled	14.78	4.05	18.83	
* Not a practice in the industry to put unskilled	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A	
workers on pieces of equipment*					
Mechanical Technician (HVAC, Sheet M	Aetal)				
-Fabricates, assembles, installs, and repairs sheet metal products and HVAC equipment					
•	Skilled	22.65	5.10	27.75	
	Semi-skilled	14.81	4.35	19.16	
	Unskilled	11.92	3.95	15.87	
Pipe Worker (Plumber, Pipefitter)					
-Fabricates, assembles, installs			ystems, fiz	xtures	
and equipment for processin	g systems and drainage s	ystems			
	Skilled	23.66	6.05	29.71	
	Semi-skilled	15.15	5.29	20.44	
	Unskilled	12.88	4.44	17.32	
Elevator Constructor			-		
-Installs and repairs elevator ed	• •				
	Skilled	24.89	7.72	32.61	
	Semi-skilled	18.00	5.70	23.70	
	Unskilled	12.20	4.07	16.27	
General Labor					
-Laborers and helpers, in gener					
	Skilled	14.00	3.50	17.50	
	Semi-skilled	10.80	3.00	13.80	
	Unskilled	8.85	2.50	11.35	

Project Name: City of Winchester: Construction Project	ster: Construction Projects
--------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------

Common Wage Committee:

Dated this day: Thursday, April 24, 2014

Representing Associated Builders

and Contractors of Indiana

Awarding Agency (Industry Rep)

Indiana AFL-CIO

Awarding Agency (Taxpayer)

Commissioners-County (Taxpayer)